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September 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

October 2024September 30, 2024 - 
October 6, 2024

Monday, September 30
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:30pm - 2:30pm Mormon women meeting online 
2:30pm - 3:30pm Virtual Meeting:  Tom Van Flein & Commissioner
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, October 2

Friday, October 4
10:00am - 11:00am Attend Pima JTED Ribbon Cutting

Tuesday, October 1
9:00am - 12:00pm Winter Preparedness Workshop 2024 (24-0019)

Thursday, October 3
9:00am - 6:00pm LMP remote - Test Year Rules Formula Rates 
Workshop (23-0012)

Saturday, October 5

Sunday, October 6
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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October 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2024October 7, 2024 - 
October 13, 2024

Monday, October 7
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, October 9
11:30am - 1:30pm Sun Corridor Inc Luncheon

Friday, October 11
8:00am - 9:30am Speak REIAC Business Group
3:00pm - 4:00pm 2024 Flinn-Brown Academy | Powering Arizona: 
Innovations and Challenges in the Energy Landscape - Danielle 
Underwood

Tuesday, October 8
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, October 10
8:30am - 9:00am AZ Tech Council Expo Keynote Panel (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Heath Vescovi-Chiordi
11:30am - 12:30pm Eleven Mile Solar Center Ribbon Cutting - 
Opening Remarks
2:30pm - 4:30pm Speak- Greater Tucson Leadership Govt Day

Saturday, October 12

Sunday, October 13



3 1/7/2025 10:30 AMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
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October 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2024October 14, 2024 - 
October 20, 2024

Monday, October 14

Wednesday, October 16
11:00am - 12:00pm Team Meeting - Discuss OM (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Pamela Booth
12:00pm - 6:00pm Arizona Tech Council Conference

Friday, October 18
8:00am - 11:00am SAWUA Water Forum
10:00am - 11:30am October Meeting of GEAR Task Force - James 
Ramsay

Tuesday, October 15
8:30am - 9:30am Speak - AGA Meeting
6:30pm - 8:30pm Speak - Junior League of Tucson 

Thursday, October 17
10:00am - 1:00pm Contingency Open Meeting 
3:30pm - 4:30pm Speak - Northern Arizona Leadership Council

Saturday, October 19

Sunday, October 20
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
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October 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2024October 21, 2024 - 
October 27, 2024

Monday, October 21
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
10:00am - 10:30am Conference Call - Rod Ross, APS & 
Commissioner Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
2:00pm - 2:30pm Call Sam - McDonalds operator- water issue

Wednesday, October 23

Friday, October 25

Tuesday, October 22
3:00pm - 7:00pm UEDA 2024 Fall Forum 

Thursday, October 24

Saturday, October 26

Sunday, October 27
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
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October 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2024October 28, 2024 - 
November 3, 2024

Monday, October 28
10:00am - 11:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm Updated Pathways to Advanced Nuclear 
Commercial Liftoff - NARUC CPI

Wednesday, October 30
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, WEIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2024 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89055449579?pwd=ACYEZbSAzdnSguB6M
qZpJznylyhT8X.1) - Elaine Hsu
11:30am - 1:00pm speak - Greater Phoenix Womens Club

Friday, November 1

Tuesday, October 29

Thursday, October 31
11:00am - 1:30pm Attend State of Oro Valley Luncheon

Saturday, November 2
4:30pm - 8:30pm Tucson Hispanic Chamber - Orchid Gala

Sunday, November 3
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2
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17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

December 2024November 4, 2024 - 
November 10, 2024

Monday, November 4
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, November 6
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, November 8
9:00am - 10:30am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
4:00pm - 8:00pm Agrivoltaics Community Workshop & Farm to 
Table Dinner @ Biosphere 2 

Tuesday, November 5
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club

Thursday, November 7
11:00am - 12:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting - Elaine Hsu

Saturday, November 9

Sunday, November 10
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting
9:30am - 12:45pm CCIF 15th Annual Kickoff in Collaboration with 
6 NARUC Staff Subcommittees
4:00pm - 5:00pm Committee on Nuclear
5:00pm - 6:00pm Committee/Staff Subcommittee on Water
6:00pm - 7:00pm NARUC reception 
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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November 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

December 2024November 11, 2024 - 
November 17, 2024

Monday, November 11
NARUC Annual Meeting

9:00am - 10:00am Breakfast - Karen Kansfield, TEP & 
Commissioner Márquez Peterson/Laurie Woodall - Pamela Booth
11:15am - 11:45am Quick Vote - Water Committee Members
11:30am - 12:30pm Committee on Water
12:30pm - 1:30pm attend first - PUF Luncheon
12:45pm - 1:45pm Western Commissioner business luncheon w/ 
ISO & WIEB briefings - Taylor, Holly
4:45pm - 5:30pm Meet Dave Rosner 
5:15pm - 6:00pm Western mtg 

Wednesday, November 13
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting

1:00pm - 2:30pm Davis Bacon Act Training #1 for SFA Awardees 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Anna Ziai
1:45pm - 5:45pm WORKSHOP - Load Growth Workshop: Exploring
Assumptions and Near-Term Options

Friday, November 15

Tuesday, November 12
NARUC Annual Meeting

8:00am - 9:00am Current Issues 2025
9:00am - 10:00am Virtual Staff Open Meeting  - Pamela Booth
12:00pm - 1:30pm GEAR Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
James Ramsay
6:00pm - 7:00pm EEI Reception

Thursday, November 14

Saturday, November 16

Sunday, November 17
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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November 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

December 2024November 18, 2024 - 
November 24, 2024

Monday, November 18
10:00am - 11:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
1:30pm - 3:00pm Speaking - Ribbon Cutting Event El Sol Energy 
Storage Center

Wednesday, November 20
9:00am - 10:00am Mosaic Quarter Grand Opening in Tucson

Friday, November 22
3:15pm - 4:15pm Virtual - Staff Meeting  - Pamela Booth

Tuesday, November 19
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting

Thursday, November 21
11:00am - 12:00pm ANSC briefing: Updates on Commitments to 
Nuclear by Large Electricity Customers Microsoft, Google, and 
Amazon - Kiera Zitelman
1:00pm - 1:30pm Virtual -Introduction to HData - Jason Stevenson
3:00pm - 4:00pm WIRAB Leadership Quarterly Check-In (Q4) - Eric 
Baran
4:00pm - 6:00pm Arizona - Mexico Commissioner Reception 

Saturday, November 23

Sunday, November 24
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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November 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

December 2024November 25, 2024 - 
December 1, 2024

Monday, November 25
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, November 27
8:00am - 8:30am Conference Call - Dave Wegner  - Pamela Booth
9:00am - 10:00am In-Person Meeting - Moises Gomez, Sonoran 
Eco Solutions  - Pamela Booth

Friday, November 29

Tuesday, November 26
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
2:00pm - 3:00pm Virtual - Meeting with Staff (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Thursday, November 28

Saturday, November 30

Sunday, December 1
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SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
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December 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025December 2, 2024 - 
December 8, 2024

Monday, December 2
9:00am - 10:00am Virtual - Ranelle Paladino, Staff (Microsoft Teams
Meeting) - Pamela Booth
10:00am - 11:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, December 4
8:00am - 9:00am Virtual - Global Water Resources (Microsoft Teams
Meeting) - Pamela Booth
9:00am - 10:00am Washington Action Program Call (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Isabella Arce
10:00am - 11:00am WIEB, WIRAB, CREPC, BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership - Laura Rennick
12:00pm - 1:00pm FW: NAESB 101: A PRIMER FOR THE NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF REGULATORY UTILITY COMMISSIONERS 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - James Ramsay
1:45pm - 2:15pm Interview Phone Call - Lou Gum, KAWC & 
Commissioner Márquez Peterson  - Pamela Booth

Friday, December 6
1:00pm - 2:00pm ANSC Leadership Bi-Monthly Call  - Kelsey Jones

Tuesday, December 3
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie 
Woodall

Thursday, December 5
11:00am - 12:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting - Elaine Hsu
5:30pm - 8:30pm AZ Chamber Heritage Award  

Saturday, December 7

Sunday, December 8
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December 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025December 9, 2024 - 
December 15, 2024

Monday, December 9
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, December 11
12:00am WIRAB/WEIB Leadership Delegation trip to D.C

Friday, December 13
12:00am WIRAB/WEIB Leadership Delegation trip to D.C

Tuesday, December 10
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast

Thursday, December 12
WIRAB/WEIB Leadership Delegation trip to D.C

Saturday, December 14

Sunday, December 15
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December 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025December 16, 2024 - 
December 22, 2024

Monday, December 16
(virtual) GEAR MTG Atlanta
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm Grid Forward/States - GRIP Check-In (MS 
Teams) - steve@gridforward.org

Wednesday, December 18

Friday, December 20

Tuesday, December 17
9:00am - 5:00pm  (LMP Remote) Open Meeting

Thursday, December 19
10:00am - 11:00am In-Person:  Cynthia Zwick, RUCO  (1200 W. 
Washington; Phoenix, AZ 85007) - Pamela Booth
11:45am - 1:00pm 2024 Holiday Party (Hearing Room #1) - Yvonne 
X. Watkins

Saturday, December 21

Sunday, December 22
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December 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025December 23, 2024 - 
December 29, 2024

Monday, December 23

Wednesday, December 25

Friday, December 27

Tuesday, December 24

Thursday, December 26

Saturday, December 28

Sunday, December 29
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
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December 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2025December 30, 2024 - 
January 5, 2025

Monday, December 30
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, January 1

Friday, January 3

Tuesday, December 31

Thursday, January 2

Saturday, January 4

Sunday, January 5


